



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12967 OF 2023

SHASHIKANT VIRAPPA AAPSHETE
VERSUS
MAHESH VIRAPPA AAPSHETE AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Vinesh C. Solshe, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, Mr. P. D. Patil, Mr. S. P. Joshi, Mr. D. R. Korade and Mr. K. S. Patil, AGPs for Respondents-State in respective matters.

...

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 417 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 451 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 960 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 5035 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 5164 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 5586 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 5619 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 5622 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 5634 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 7057 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 7108 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 7137 OF 2025

AND

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 171 OF 2025

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 07th JULY, 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Await service.

2. Stand over to 18.08.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

Devendra/July-2025