



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

27 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 171 OF 2025

Ganesh S/o Shivsingh Dobhal

VERSUS

Rupakaur W O Ganesh Dobhal

...

Mr. Sandip R. Sapkal, Advocate for Applicant

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18th AUGUST, 2025

P.C.:

1. Notice served to the respondent-wife on the residence provided by her in Hindu Marriage Petition No.81 of 2024 is returned with an endorsement that the father of the respondent refused to accept notice on the ground that she was not residing with him.
2. In view of the above, issue fresh notice to the respondent-wife, returnable on 08.09.2025. Petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent through her Advocate appearing in Hindu Marriage Petition No. 81 of 2024.
3. Parties to note that the application may be heard finally on the returnable date.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI J.]