



( 1 )

912 ca 1762.26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**912 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1762 OF 2026  
IN MCA/171/2025**

**GANESH S/O SHIVSINGH DOBHAL  
VERSUS  
RUPAKAUR W O GANESH DOBHAL**

.....  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. V.K. Bhosale h/f. Sapkal Sandip Ramesh  
.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.  
DATE : 10.02.2026**

**PC.:-**

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicant.
2. By the present application, the applicant seeks permission to serve the non-applicant by substitute service of paper publication in Dainik Divya Marathi, Ch. Sambhajinagar Edition. Accordingly, the application is allowed. The applicant is permitted to serve the non-applicant by publishing notice in Dainik Divya Marathi, Ch. Sambhajinagar Edition and shall produce the newspaper on record. Place the misc. civil application for further consideration on 24.02.2026.

**[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]**