



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

937 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 171 OF 2025

Ganesh S/o Shivsingh Dobhal
VERSUS
Rupakaur W O Ganesh Dobhal

...

Mr. Sapkal Sandip Ramesh, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. R. F. Totala h/for Mr. Yogesh Somani Advocate for Respondent

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
Dated : 24th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Mr. Totala, submits that Advocate Mr. Yogesh Somani has instructions to appear on behalf of the non applicant and seeks short accommodation.
2. Stand over to 10.03.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)