



(1)

945 mca 171.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

945 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 171 OF 2025

**GANESH S/O SHIVSINGH DOBHAL
VERSUS
RUPAKAUR W O GANESH DOBHAL**

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sapkal Sandip Ramesh
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. R.P. Totala h/f. Yogesh G. Somani
.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 10.03.2026**

PC.:-

1. Mr. R.P. Totala h/f. Mr. Somani the learned counsel appearing for the non-applicant seeks short accommodation.
2. Stand over to 24.03.2026. In the meantime, there shall be stay to further proceedings of HMP No.81/2024 pending on the file of learned C.J.S.D., Aurangabad.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]